TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM335304

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Sonneman		03/10/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonneman L.L.C.
Street Address:	20 North Avenue
City:	Larchmont
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10538
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089358	SONNEMAN A WAY OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	3203243	SONNEMAN A WAY OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	4311888	SONNEMAN
Registration Number:	4575839	A WAY OF LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-684-3900 Email: gsantilli@grr.com Jeffrey M. Kaden **Correspondent Name:** 270 Madison Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Kaden
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Kaden/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment to LLC 3 10 15#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to LLC 3 10 15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0265

900318813

source=Executed Assignment to LLC 3_10_15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0266

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Sonneman, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address of 20 North Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Sonneman L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an address of 20 North Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment on the

10 75 day of MARCH , 2015.

ROBERT SONNEMAN

1.

United States of America State of New York SS County of Westchester

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this // day of March, 2015 before me personally appeared Robert Sonneman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the aforesaid person.

CHARLES F. MENTEE III

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MC5018145
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Sept. 20, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0268

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SONNEMAN A WAY OF LIGHT	3089358	May 9, 2006
SONNEMAN A WAY OF LIGHT & Design	3203243	January 30, 2007
SONNEMAN	4311888	April 2, 2013
A WAY OF LIGHT	4575839	July 29, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 03/17/2015